Digital amplifier electronics PD3
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.13-66E 1/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 21 20
Digital amplifier electronics PD3
•	For 1 proportional or switching solenoid
•	With cable outlet for free choice of the valve connection plug
•	Protection class IP 67

L+
*1)
*1) fix selection according to type code
*1)
4x
  Dig
M12
Connector pins
Digital amplifier electronics PD3
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.13-66E 3/4
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 21 20
DIMENSIONS
CONNECTOR ASSIGNMENT
Valve connection cable (X1)	 Solenoid cable (X2)
With mounted M12 connector	 Open end for free choice of the valve connection plug
5-pole male A coded
START-UP
Information regarding installation and commissioning are contained in
the information leaflet supplied with the amplifier electronics and in the
operating instructions.
Additional information can be found on our website:
Free-of-charge download:
• Operating instruction (*.pdf)
• Wandfluh App for Android (Google Play) and iOS (App Store)
• IO-Link Interface Description
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
		 Wandfluh documentation
Wandfluh electronics general	 register	 1.13
Proportional spool valves	 register	 1.10
Proportional pressure valves	 register	 2.3
Proportional flow control valves	 register	 2.6
Solenoid coil with PD3	 register	 1.1-331
ADJUSTMENTS
The PD3 electronics has a Bluetooth interface. Via the Wandfluh App, the PD3 functions can be analysed and all parameters set.
FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Error Error
Solenoid output
Current measurement
Valve typeCommand
scaling
Ramp
generator
Solenoid
driver
Command
value
28
.7
19
.25
1  brown
2  white
1  brown
5  grey
4  yellow
3  white
2  green
51
5
3
2 1
4
 1
9.
5
 51
 18.5  6.25
 2
8.